# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM743172

Stylesheet Version v1.2

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
Ī	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
		<u>I</u>	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMB Valves S.p.A.		02/25/2022	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: BUTI Holdings S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Via Europa 7	
City:	Cenate Sotto (BG)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	24069	
Entity Type:	Società a responsabilità limitata: ITALY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0168898	VOGT
Registration Number:	2526844	ECO-L-VALVE
Registration Number:	2533587	OMB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9187425901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9187287773 Phone:

Email: peggy@millikiniplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Margaret S. Millikin

Address Line 1: 5014 E. 101st Street, Ste. 201 Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret S. Millikin
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret S. Millikin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Assignment - USA-signed (002)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0207

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - USA**

WHEREAS

#### OMB VALVES S.p.A. of

Via Europa 7, 24069 - Cenate Sotto (BG), Italy, [hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"] was the sole owner of the trademark registration in UNITES STATES OF AMERICA particular whereof are set out here below [hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks"]

Trademark	Registration No.	Class	
VOGT	0168898	06	
ECO-L-VALVE	2526844	06	
OMB & Fig	2533587	06	

AND WHEREAS

#### BUTI HOLDING S.r.I.

a sole shareholder's company coordinated and directed by ELI.FIN S.p.A., with registered office in Via Europa 7, Cenate Sotto (BG), Italy, share capital EUR 5.000.000,00, registered with the company's register of Bergamo (Italy) No.04588790164 [hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"] was desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby CONFIRMS that by virtue of the Deed of Transfer of 25 February 2022 drawn up under Roll No. 5.768 File No. 3.773 and Registered with the Public Registry of Bergamo on 25 February 2022 under No. 8.400, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it assigned, transferred and conveyed all its rights, titles and interests to, and deriving from, the Trademark (jointly referred to as the "Trademark Rights"), together with the goodwill of the business attaching to the Trademarks as well as the right to maintain or institute legal and administrative proceedings for past, present or future infringement of the assigned rights and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof unto the Assignee, which accepted.

And the Assignor hereby consents to the Assignee being entered on the Register of Trademarks in UNITES STATES OF AMERICA as the subsequent proprietor of the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties caused these presents to be signed by

FOR OMB VALVÉS S.p.A.

Enrico Diego Barcella – Authorized Representative & CFO Place and Date: Cenate Sotto (BG), Italy - 17/06/2022

FOR BUTI HOLDING S.r.I.

Enrico Diego Barcella – Authorized Representative & CFO Place and Date: Cenate Sotto (BG), Italy - 17/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0208

**RECORDED: 07/23/2022**